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HRES 1217
Honoring Fort Drum's soldiers of the 10th Mountain Division for their past and continuing contributions to the
security of the United States.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 24, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Dec 1, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1217 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (73 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 20, 2010

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK May 26, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA May 26, 2010

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO May 26, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN May 26, 2010

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX May 28, 2010

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Jun 10, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Jul 20, 2010

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jul 22, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-25] D · NY Jul 27, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jul 27, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jul 28, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Boccieri, John A. [D-OH-16] D · OH Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Lee, Christopher J. [R-NY-26] R · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Fallin, Mary [R-OK-5] R · OK Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Djou, Charles K. [R-HI-1] R · HI Sep 28, 2010

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Nov 15, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Nov 15, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Nov 15, 2010

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Nov 15, 2010

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Nov 15, 2010

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Nov 15, 2010

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Nov 16, 2010

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Nov 16, 2010

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Nov 16, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Nov 30, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 1, 2010) 

Recognizes the achievements of the soldiers serving in the 10th Mountain Division, as well as citizen-soldiers of the Army

Reserve and National Guard who have fought with the 10th Mountain Division during its 60-year history.

Expresses gratitude to the family members of the 10th Mountain Division for their service and sacrifice.

Commends the North Country (New York) community for their unwavering support of Fort Drum and the men and women

serving in uniform.

Offers heartfelt condolences to the family and friends of 10th Mountain soldiers who have given the ultimate sacrifice in

defense of the United States.

Actions Timeline

Dec 1, 2010: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H7815-7816)
Dec 1, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3 required): 415 - 0 (Roll no. 594).(text: CR 11/30/2010 H7698)
Dec 1, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3
required): 415 - 0 (Roll no. 594). (text: CR 11/30/2010 H7698)
Dec 1, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Nov 30, 2010: Mr. Owens moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Nov 30, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7698-7699)
Nov 30, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1217.
Nov 30, 2010: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Rogers
(AL) objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
Apr 23, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Mar 24, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 24, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

